Project #72304: Northside School Class I Bike Path - Phase 1 (SR 193)
Project #72306: Northside School Class I Bike Path - Phase 2 (SR 49)

Contract No. PW #11-30628
Project No. 72304 & 72306

Begin Advertisement: Bid Opening: Anticipated Award: Feb. 19, 2014 Feb. 28, 2014 March 18, 2014

 Project No.
 72304 & 72306

 Project Types
 Class I Bike Path

Project Types Class I Bike Pat		Class I Bike Path			SIERRA NEVADA		WESTERN ENGINEERING		BURDICK EXCAVATING CO., INC.		DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL		HERBACK GENERAL		MARTIN BROTHERS		HANSEN BROS ENTERPRISES		JD PASQUETTI ENGINEERING,		A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. dba	
				1		JCTION, INC.		CTORS, INC.	BURDICK EXC	AVATING CO., INC.		ERING, INC.	ENGINE		CONSTR		HANSEN BRO	S ENTERPRISES	INC		TEICHERT CO	NSTRUCTION
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity PH 1 & 2	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	090100	Time-Related Overhead (WDAY)	WDAY	80	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$950.00	\$76,000.00	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$2,029.00	\$162,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	072007	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00	\$104,640.00	\$104,640.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,804.00	\$19,804.00	\$18,116.00	\$18,116.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3	074035A	Temporary Creek Diversion	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,533.00	\$21,533.00	\$26,737.00	\$26,737.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	130505	Move-In/Move-Out (Temporary Erosion Control)	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$671.00	\$2,684.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$216.00	\$864.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
5	080050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$6,890.00	\$6,890.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,292.00	\$8,292.00	\$7,412.00	\$7,412.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$178,875.45	\$178,875.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$49,238.00	\$49,238.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$23,515.00	\$23,515.00	\$20,383.00	\$20,383.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
8	120165	Channelizer (Surface Mounted)	LF	670	\$0.75	\$502.50	\$16.00	\$10,720.00	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	\$0.90	\$603.00	\$0.84	\$562.80	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$3.50	\$2,345.00
9	128651A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (Per Sign-Day)	SWD	315	\$50.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$92.00	\$28,980.00	\$38.00	\$11,970.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$55.00	\$17,325.00	\$48.00	\$15,120.00	\$69.00	\$21,735.00	\$75.00	\$23,625.00
10	129000	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	7,020	\$2.75	\$19,305.00	\$12.75	\$89,505.00	\$26.00	\$182,520.00	\$15.20	\$106,704.00	\$11.55	\$81,081.00	\$29.00	\$203,580.00	\$32.00	\$224,640.00	\$28.90	\$202,878.00	\$16.50	\$115,830.00
11	129100	Temporary Crash Cushion Module	EA	280	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00	\$215.00	\$60,200.00	\$83.00	\$23,240.00	\$244.00	\$68,320.00	\$170.00	\$47,600.00	\$262.00	\$73,360.00	\$234.70	\$65,716.00	\$105.00	\$29,400.00
12	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$23,915.00	\$23,915.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,308.00	\$21,308.00	\$4,994.00	\$4,994.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
13	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,779.00	\$36,779.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	130310	Rain Event Action Plan	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
15	130320	Stormwater Sampling and Analysis Day	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$292.00	\$1,752.00	\$446.00	\$2,676.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
16	130330	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	140003	Asbestos Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,156.00	\$3,156.00	\$6,911.00	\$6,911.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	141000	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	2,100	\$2.75	\$5,775.00	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.21	\$4,641.00	\$3.10	\$6,510.00	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.75	\$5,775.00	\$3.98	\$8,358.00	\$4.60	\$9,660.00	\$4.50	\$9,450.00
19	149002A	Prepare Asbestos Dust Mitigation Plan	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,461.00	\$1,081.00	\$1,081.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	150714A	Remove Traffic Stripe and Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$2,131.00	\$2,131.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	150821	Remove Headwall	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,757.00	\$6,757.00	\$3,838.00	\$3,838.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	152395	Relocate Street Light	EA	1	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,908.00	\$6,908.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,206.00	\$7,206.00	\$6,418.00	\$6,418.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00
23	152356A	Relocate Water Line, Electrical Line and Irrigation Line (Driveway Realignment Station P1 25+08 to 27+96)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,600.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$23,761.00	\$23,761.00	\$30,172.00	\$30,172.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
24	152255	Reset Mailbox	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$444.00	\$1,332.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
25	152390	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$168.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$233.00	\$6,990.00	\$161.00	\$4,830.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
26	152438	Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$421.00	\$1,263.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
27 F	153122A	Remove Concrete (Ex Knickerbocker Creek Wingwall, Headwall, cutoff wall and portion of Culvert)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$11,255.00	\$11,255.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$17,390.00	\$17,390.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
28	160102	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$122,797.00	\$122,797.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,254.00	\$29,254.00	\$67,556.00	\$67,556.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	160102A	Remove Tree	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$886.00	\$10,632.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,227.00	\$14,724.00	\$751.00	\$9,012.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
30	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$21,384.00	\$21,384.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,374.00	\$11,374.00	\$9,713.00	\$9,713.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31 F	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	2,545	\$75.00	\$190,875.00	\$50.00	\$127,250.00	\$64.00	\$162,880.00	\$67.00	\$170,515.00	\$45.50	\$115,797.50	\$60.00	\$152,700.00	\$71.00	\$180,695.00	\$53.00	\$134,885.00	\$91.00	\$231,595.00
32	070030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,462.00	\$1,462.00	\$1,289.00	\$1,289.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	190161	Rock Excavation	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$867.00	\$8,670.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
34 F	192020	Structure Excavation (Type D)	CY	227	\$70.00	\$15,890.00	\$170.00	\$38,590.00	\$150.00	\$34,050.00	\$77.00	\$17,479.00	\$36.00	\$8,172.00	\$65.00	\$14,755.00	\$58.00	\$13,166.00	\$76.30	\$17,320.10	\$95.00	\$21,565.00
35 F	193004	Structure Backfill (Culvert)	CY	177	\$120.00	\$21,240.00	\$90.00	\$15,930.00	\$55.00	\$9,735.00	\$101.00	\$17,877.00	\$59.00	\$10,443.00	\$50.00	\$8,850.00	\$82.00	\$14,514.00	\$82.40	\$14,584.80	\$90.00	\$15,930.00
36	193006	Structure Backfill (Slurry Cement)	CY	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$278.00	\$1,668.00	\$241.00	\$1,446.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$256.00	\$1,536.00	\$167.00	\$1,002.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
37 F	198010	Imported Borrow	CY	1,850	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$25.00	\$46,250.00	\$45.60	\$84,360.00	\$29.00	\$53,650.00	\$25.50	\$47,175.00	\$32.00	\$59,200.00	\$62.00	\$114,700.00	\$22.90	\$42,365.00	\$25.00	\$46,250.00
38	210260	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQ FT	33,060	\$0.43	\$14,215.80	\$0.60	\$19,836.00	\$0.50	\$16,530.00	\$0.50	\$16,530.00	\$1.32	\$43,639.20	\$0.45	\$14,877.00	\$0.55	\$18,183.00	\$0.55	\$18,183.00	\$0.51	\$16,860.60
39	210430	Hydroseed	SQ FT	182,000	\$0.08	\$14,560.00	\$0.10	\$18,200.00	\$0.10	\$18,200.00	\$0.10	\$18,200.00	\$0.09	\$16,380.00	\$0.08	\$14,560.00	\$0.10	\$18,200.00	\$0.10	\$18,200.00	\$0.09	\$16,380.00
40	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	965	\$75.00	\$72,375.00	\$145.00	\$139,925.00	\$90.20	\$87,043.00	\$102.00	\$98,430.00	\$93.00	\$89,745.00	\$84.00	\$81,060.00	\$78.00	\$75,270.00	\$70.30	\$67,839.50	\$75.00	\$72,375.00
41	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	1,935	\$85.00	\$164,475.00	\$93.00	\$179,955.00	\$110.00	\$212,850.00	\$95.00	\$183,825.00	\$133.50	\$258,322.50	\$107.00	\$207,045.00	\$92.00	\$178,020.00	\$92.00	\$178,020.00	\$100.00	\$193,500.00

				SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		BURDICK EXCAVATING CO., INC.		DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.			( GENERAL IEERING		BROTHERS RUCTION	HANSEN BROS ENTERPRISES		JD PASQUETTI ENGINEERING, INC.		A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. d TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		
Item No	. Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity PH 1 & 2	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
42	390132A	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 11+40)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,918.00	\$9,918.00	\$16,713.00	\$16,713.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
43	390132B	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 19+00)	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,317.00	\$4,317.00	\$3,214.00	\$3,214.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
44	390132C	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 20+00)	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,662.00	\$1,662.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,576.00	\$5,576.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
45	390132D	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 22+60)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
46	390132E	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 32+80)	LS	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,365.00	\$4,365.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,072.00	\$3,072.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,333.00	\$5,333.00	\$7,439.00	\$7,439.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
47	390132F	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,202.00	\$4,202.00	\$2,971.00	\$2,971.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
48	390132G	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P1 40+00)  Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,403.00	\$4,403.00	\$4,341.00	\$4,341.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
49	390132H	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P2 20+00)  Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,294.00	\$2,294.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,515.00	\$5,515.00	\$6,682.00	\$6,682.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
50	390132Ĭ	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P2 26+50)  Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,192.00	\$3,192.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,382.00	\$5,382.00	\$8,034.00	\$8,034.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
51	390132J	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P2 32+00)  Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,910.00	\$4,910.00	\$9,254.00	\$9,254.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
52	390132K	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P2 36+90)  Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)-Driveway	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00	\$6,171.67	\$6,171.67	\$2,034.00	\$2,034.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,501.00	\$5,501.00	\$10,355.00	\$10,355.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
53	394073	Conform Deep Lift HMA (P2 40+75)  Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	LF	165	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$21.00	\$3,465.00	\$18.85	\$3,110.25	\$22.00	\$3,630.00	\$18.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.30	\$4,999.50	\$36.00	\$5,940.00
54	394076	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type E)	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.85	\$3,770.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$16.10	\$3,220.00	\$12.00	
55	394090	Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area)	SQ YD	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$191.00	\$764.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
56	F 510050	Structural Concrete	CY	84	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$900.00	\$75,600.00	\$1,085.00	\$91,140.00	\$1,740.00	\$146,160.00	\$1,133.00	\$95,172.00	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,113.00	\$93,492.00	\$1,034.00	\$86,856.00	\$990.00	\$83,160.00
57	F 510502 P- 520107A	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)  Bar Reinforcing Steel (Culvert &	CY LB	13,371	\$925.00 \$1.00	\$9,250.00 \$13,371.00	\$885.00 \$1.30	\$8,850.00 \$17,382.30	\$1,200.00 \$1.00	\$12,000.00 \$13,371.00	\$1,270.00 \$1.40	\$12,700.00 \$18,719.40	\$260.00 \$1.26	\$2,600.00 \$16,847.46	\$1,225.00 \$1.20	\$12,250.00 \$16,045.20	\$1,047.00 \$1.30	\$10,470.00 \$17,382.30	\$1,075.40 \$1.30	\$10,754.00 \$17,382.30	\$1,400.00 \$1.13	\$14,000.00 \$15,109.23
59	560253A	Headwalls)  Furnish Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Sign Panel (0.135°, "WARNING ELECTRIFIED FENCE" safety sign along property fence)	EA	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00		\$870.00	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$50.00	
60	566011A	Install Sign (Wooden Post-Bike Trail)	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$605.00	\$2,420.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$409.00	\$1,636.00	\$597.00	\$2,388.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
61	566011B	Edge Bollard (Wooden Bike Trail)	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$262.00	\$2,096.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$234.00	\$1,872.00	\$252.00	\$2,016.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
62	566011C	Flexible Center Bollard (Bike Trail)  36" Corrugated Plastic Pike (smooth	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$835.00	\$3,340.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$801.00	\$3,204.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
63	P 641125A	interior)	LF	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$192.00	\$2,880.00	\$309.00	\$4,635.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$229.80	\$3,447.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
64	P 665006	8" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" thick)	LF	22	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$99.00	\$2,178.00	\$96.00	\$2,112.00	\$37.00	\$814.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$81.70	\$1,797.40	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
65	P 665012	12" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" thick)	LF	107	\$60.00	\$6,420.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00	\$49.00	\$5,243.00	\$53.00	\$5,671.00	\$112.00	\$11,984.00	\$95.00	\$10,165.00	\$91.00	\$9,737.00	\$68.10	\$7,286.70	\$80.00	\$8,560.00
66	P 665017	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" thick)	LF	425	\$75.00	\$31,875.00	\$60.00	\$25,500.00	\$47.00	\$19,975.00	\$62.00	\$26,350.00	\$57.00	\$24,225.00	\$92.00	\$39,100.00	\$98.00	\$41,650.00	\$70.40	\$29,920.00	\$84.00	\$35,700.00
67	P 665023	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (0.079" thick)	LF	251	\$80.00	\$20,080.00	\$65.00	\$16,315.00	\$77.00	\$19,327.00	\$68.00	\$17,068.00	\$72.00	\$18,072.00	\$102.00	\$25,602.00	\$103.00	\$25,853.00	\$77.20	\$19,377.20	\$91.00	\$22,841.00
68	700638A	36" Corrugated Steel Pipe Inlet (0.079" thick) (ODI and GMP)	EA	6	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,791.00	\$16,746.00	\$3,125.00	\$18,750.00	\$3,833.00	\$22,998.00	\$2,697.00	\$16,182.00	\$3,850.00	\$23,100.00
69	700638B	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe Inlet (0.079" thick) (OMP)	EA	3	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,845.00	\$5,535.00	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00	\$3,418.00	\$10,254.00	\$1,862.00	\$5,586.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00
70	700656A	48" Corrugated Steel Pipe Inlet (0.138" thick) (OMP)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00			\$3,756.00	\$3,756.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00		\$5,841.00	\$4,423.00	\$4,423.00	\$4,600.00	
71	705001A 705007	8" Steel Flared End Section  12" Steel Flared End Section	EA EA	2	\$500.00 \$525.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,050.00	\$300.00 \$350.00	\$600.00 \$700.00	\$300.00 \$320.00	\$600.00 \$640.00	\$630.00 \$580.00	\$1,260.00 \$1,160.00	\$165.00 \$165.00	\$330.00 \$330.00	\$675.00 \$625.00	\$1,350.00 \$1,250.00		\$714.00 \$716.00	\$576.00 \$533.00	\$1,152.00 \$1,066.00	\$380.00 \$330.00	
72	705007	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$402.00	\$2,010.00	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	-	\$2,040.00	\$576.00	\$2,880.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
74	705015	24" Steel Flared End Section	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$553.00	\$1,106.00	\$1,259.00	\$2,518.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
75	F 721017	Rock Slope Protection (Facing, Method B)	CY	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$278.00	\$556.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$439.00	\$878.00	\$191.80	\$383.60	\$340.00	\$680.00
76	F 721026	Rock Slope Protection (No. 1, Method B)	CY	24	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$320.00	\$7,680.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00	\$305.00	\$7,320.00	\$296.00	\$7,104.00	\$253.80	\$6,091.20	\$215.00	\$5,160.00
77	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SQ FT	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$49.00	\$588.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
78	F 731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	CY	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$671.00	\$2,013.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,954.00	\$5,862.00	\$1,242.00	\$3,726.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
79	F 750001	Miscellaneous Iron and Steel	LB	202	\$3.00	\$606.00	\$1.50	\$303.00	\$3.00	\$606.00	\$1.70	\$343.40	\$3.50	\$707.00	\$2.50	\$505.00	\$38.00	\$7,676.00	\$1.00	\$202.00	\$7.00	\$1,414.00
80	800001B	Simulated Wood Fence	LF	3,500	\$42.50	\$148,750.00	\$45.00		\$45.00	\$157,500.00	\$49.00	\$171,500.00	\$47.50	\$166,250.00	-	\$148,750.00	-	\$175,000.00	\$45.00	\$157,500.00	\$42.45	-
81 82	P 800060A 800101/800102	Replace Fence (Type BW or WM)  Temporary Fence (Type BW or WM)	LF LF	2,250 2,250	\$14.00 \$10.00	\$31,500.00 \$22,500.00	\$15.00 \$12.00	\$33,750.00 \$27,000.00	\$15.00 \$11.00	\$33,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$15.90 \$12.20	\$35,775.00 \$27,450.00	\$15.50 \$11.80	\$34,875.00 \$26,550.00	\$13.85 \$10.60	\$31,162.50 \$23,850.00		\$36,450.00 \$27,855.00	\$15.00 \$11.00	\$33,750.00 \$24,750.00	\$13.82 \$10.55	-
83	P 800360	Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	LF	250	\$10.00	\$4,375.00	\$12.00	\$4,750.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$20.10	\$5,025.00	\$11.60	\$4,900.00				\$5,250.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$10.55	1
84	P- 833020	Chain Link Railing	LF	51	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$69.60	\$3,549.60	\$68.00	\$3,468.00	\$61.00	\$3,111.00	\$72.70	\$3,707.70	\$64.00	\$3,264.00	\$60.60	\$3,090.60
85	P- 839521	Cable Railing	LF	38	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$27.00	\$1,026.00	\$27.00	\$1,026.00	\$28.70	\$1,090.60	\$28.00	\$1,064.00	\$25.00	\$950.00	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$27.00	\$1,026.00	\$25.00	\$950.00

				SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		WESTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		BURDICK EXCAVATING CO., INC.		DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		HERBACK GENERAL ENGINEERING		MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		HANSEN BROS ENTERPRISES		JD PASQUETTI ENGINEERING, INC.			& SON, INC. dba ONSTRUCTION		
ŀ	em No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity PH 1 & 2	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
	86	840656A	4" Traffic Stripe	LF	9,800	\$0.35	\$3,430.00	\$0.65	\$6,370.00	\$0.38	\$3,724.00	\$0.30	\$2,940.00	\$0.34	\$3,332.00	\$0.60	\$5,880.00	\$0.35	\$3,430.00	\$0.60	\$5,880.00	\$0.60	\$5,880.00
	87	840666	Paint Pavement Marking (2-Coat)	SQ FT	525	\$2.85	\$1,496.25	\$9.00	\$4,725.00	\$3.80	\$1,995.00	\$2.90	\$1,522.50	\$2.80	\$1,470.00	\$8.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,575.00	\$8.60	\$4,515.00	\$8.00	\$4,200.00
	88 P	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$52,480.00	\$52,480.00	\$54,756.00	\$54,756.00	\$32,915.30	\$32,915.30	\$29,536.00	\$29,536.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
			SUB-TOTAL:			\$1,495,007.00		\$1,498,892.30		\$1,641,470.00		\$1,699,521.17		\$1,740,503.71		\$1,757,777.00		\$1,799,980.00		\$1,841,916.30		\$1,950,597.93	
			TOTAL:		\$1,49	\$1,495,007.00		\$1,498,892.30		\$1,641,470.00		\$1,699,521.17		\$1,740,503.71		\$1,757,777.00		\$1,799,980.00		\$1,841,916.30		\$1,950,597.93	

Final Pay Quantity
Item Eligible for Partial Payment

Lump Sum

Sign Working Day

3/1/2014-2:05 PM 3 of 3